503712304 02/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3758945

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID JOHN MITCHELL	12/12/2008
ARTHUR NEWTH MORRIS	12/12/2008
RALPH JAMES MASON	12/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELOGIS, INC
Street Address:	1041 W. 18TH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE A-101
City:	COSTA MESA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92627

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14506459

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9497600404 Phone:

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TLOGS.002C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACOB PETERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Jacob Peterson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 037842 FRAME: 0621 503712304

source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037842 FRAME: 0622

PATENT DOCKET: 36729.00002.UTL1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, David John MITCHELL, a citizen of New Zealand, of Christchurch, New Zealand, Arthur Newth MORRIS IV, a citizen of the United States of America, of Laguna Beach, California, and Ralph James MASON, a citizen of New Zealand, of Christchurch, New Zealand, hereby assign to **TELOGIS, INC.**, a company, having a place of business at 1041 W. 18th Street, Suite A-101, Costa Mesa, CA 92627 (the "Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are described or claimed in the U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/240,853 filed on September 29, 2008, entitled

NATURAL LANGUAGE PARSERS TO NORMALIZE ADDRESSES FOR GEOCODING,

related applications including all utility, divisionals, continuations in whole or in part, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, foreign counterparts and extensions of any of the preceding (hereinafter called the "Patent Applications"), and all future United States patents and foreign patents issued from the Patent Applications (hereinafter called the "Patents"), and the right to claim priority to any of the preceding, the same to be held by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringements of the Patents and the right to sue for and collect such damages, as permitted under the applicable laws for any jurisdiction or country in which such claims may be asserted, for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

We hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any officer of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection or applications as aforesaid, to issue the Patents to Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

We, and our heirs, executors and administrators, agree to perform, without charge to Assignee, all acts deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to permit and assist Assignee in perfecting and enforcing the full benefits, enjoyment, rights, title and interest throughout the world in all Patents and Patent Applications and the intellectual property rights therein assigned to Assignee hereunder. Such acts may include execution of documents, including any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith reasonably necessary to perfect such benefits, enjoyment, rights, title and interest in Assignee or its successors or assigns, assistance and cooperation in the registration and enforcement of applicable

Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker LLP 3579 Valley Centre Drive San Diego, CA 92130 (858) 458-3600 (telephone) (858) 458-3605 (facsimile)

60369804.1 1 of 3

PATENT

DOCKET: 36729.00002.UTL1

intellectual property rights or other legal proceedings, including providing documents and materials in our possession or control, testifying in any legal proceedings, signing lawful papers and making all lawful oaths, and generally doing everything possible to aid Assignee in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for applicable intellectual property rights.

We hereby represent and warrant that (i) we have the right to assign the Patents, the Patent Applications, and the intellectual property rights assigned to Assignee under this Assignment, (ii) we have not granted any right or license to the Patent Applications, the Patents or the intellectual property rights assigned under this Assignment to anyone except Assignee, (iii) prior to the execution of this Assignment, our right, title and interest in the Patent Applications and the Patents had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith.

If Assignee or its successor or assign is unable, for any reason, to obtain our assistance as set forth in the paragraph above, we hereby designate and appoint Assignee or its successor or assign as our agent and attorney-in-fact, with full power of substitution in our name and stead, to act for us and on our behalf to take any and all steps, including proceedings at law, in equity or otherwise, to execute, acknowledge, verify, file and deliver any and all instruments and assurances and to perform all other lawfully permitted acts necessary or expedient in order to vest or perfect the aforesaid rights and causes of action more effectively in Assignee or its successor or assign or to protect the same or to enforce any claim or right of any kind with respect thereto with the same legal force and effect as if executed by us. We hereby declare that the foregoing power is coupled with an interest and as such is irrevocable.

PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER LLP 3579 VALLEY CENTRE DRIVE SAN DIEGO, CA 92130 (858) 458-3000 (TELEPHONE) (858) 458-3605 (FACSIMILE)

2 of 3

PATENT DOCKET: 36729.00002.UTL1

IN 1ESTEMONT WHEREOF, I have execu	men this Assignment on the date written below.
Dated: 12/12/08	from Kithy
·	David John MITCHELL
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Dated: 12 12 0 8	Idellows
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	
	Arthur Newth MORRIS IV
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated: 12/12/08	T paned Wante
Dated: 12/1/0	Ralph James MASON
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Jede Verrey
Dateu. 12	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
	Printed Name

Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker LLP 3579 Valley Centre Drive San Diego; CA 92130 (858) 458-3000 (telephone) (858) 458-3005 (facsimhle)

60369804.1

3 of 3

Dated:	David John MITCHELL
	STATE OF STATE STATE STATES
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Signature of witness
	Printed Name
	Manne
Dated: 2 12 0%	Arthur Newth MORRIS IV
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
Dated: 21208	Michelle Bridges
Dated.	Signature of Witness
	•
	Printed Name
Dated:	Ralph James MASON
	Raspu samos mason
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Signature of witness
	Printed Name

Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker LLP 3579 Valley Centre Drive San Diego, CA 92130 (858) 458-3000 (telephone) (858) 458-3005 (facsimile)

60369804.1

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 037842 FRAME: 0626